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Q1 The law of exercise means ----

  Re-learning of the learnt materials
  Learners to use and repeat the knowledge they acquired

  Assignment, exercise and drills should be given
  All of the above

  
Q2 The Law of Readiness means:-

  Physcial maturity of learner
  Psychological maturity of learner

  Physiological readiness of learner
  Psychological and physiological readiness of learner

  
Q3 The three factors that are patinent to define learning are-- except

  Consequence of experience
  Change in behaviour

  Change in learning pattern
  Relative permance

  
Q4 The first known Christian missionaries school was established in ______ by Mr. and Mrs. Decraft of
the Methodist Mission in Badagry.

  1840
  1841
  1842
  1843
  

Q5 The history of Muslin education in Nigeria dates back to the early _____ century
  13th

  14th
  15th
  16th
  

Q6 The amalgamation of southern and northern protectorate was ______
  1912

  1913
  1914
  1915
  

Q7 Principle of learning postulated by Edward Thorndike is law of _____
  Learning

  Built
  Teaching

  Readiness
  

Q8 Nigeria won freedom in October _____
  1960

  1961
 



 1962
  1963
  

Q9 The history of Muslin education in Nigeria dates back to the early _____ century
  11th

  12th
  13th
  14th
  

Q10 _____ Answers the question of why a behaviour?
  Intrinsic

  Motivation
  Extrinsic

  Force
  

Q11 ____ Theory view motivation as a growth process moving from a lower to higher level
  Hedon

  Self
  Maslow

  Drive
  

Q12 _____ transfer occurs when the previous performance has no effect on the performance of the second
table

  Zero
  Negative

  Forms
  Positive

  
Q13 Thorndike conducted his experiment with ----

  Dog
  Monkey

  Rat
  None of the above

  
Q14 Adequate teaching materials need to be employed in classroom instruction corresponds to which of
these principles

  Law of effect
  Law of exercise

  Law of recency
  Law of Intensity
  

Q15 The Asquith and Elliot commission of _____
  1956

  1957
  1958
  1959
  

Q16 The commissions of famous phelps stroke commission was in year _____
  1919

  1920
 



 1921
  1922
  

Q17 Education is the sun total of a man�??s ____
  Family

  Learning
  Teetering
  Experience

  
Q18 There are ____ forms of transfer of learning

  2
  3
  4
  5
  

Q19 Theory of ____ views motivation as a growth process moving from a lower to higher level
  Thorndike

  Pavlov
  Maslow
  All of the above

  
Q20 Those forces outside an individual that regulates his behavior is _____ motivation

  Learning
  Extrinsic
  Intrinsic

  Theory
  

Q21 Speculative philosophy is a way of thinking ____ about everything that exists
  Systematically

  Academically
  Educationally
  Philosophically

  
Q22 Philosophy is an attempt to gain a view of the whole _____

  World
  School
  Education

  All of the above
  

Q23 The mature philosophical attitude is the searching and ______ attitude
  Critical

  Asking
  Question

  Facts
  

Q24 Philosophy is a method of reflective ____ and reasoned inquiry
  Thinking

  Thought
  Questioning

  All of the above



 
Q25 Philosophy is a personal attitude to life and the _____

  Universe
  World

  School
  Education

  
Q26 Philia means _____

  Truth
  Lonely

  Loving
  Nice

  
Q27 You are advised to read and ____ widely using other reference books to give you a deeper
understanding

  Study
  See

  Find
  Research

  
Q28 Your assignments from the information and materials contained in your ______ books

  Reading
  Study

  Unit
  references

  
Q29 There are ____ aspects of the assessments

  2
  3
  4
  5
  

Q30 Culture means
  Development

  Speech
  Civilisation

  School
  

Q31 ______ is an aggregate of stratum of people socially bunched together
  School

  History
  Family
  Class

  
Q32 Psyche means ___

  Greek
  Soul

  Atoms
  Branch
  



Q33 The phrase "equality of educational opportunity" is _____ to deal with
  Problematic

  Educational
  School

  Teaching
  

Q34 ______ philosophy focuses on words and meaning
  Wisdom

  Thinking
  Inquiry

  Analytic
  

Q35 Psychology was studied as a sub-branch of ______
  Sociology

  Philosophy
  Educational
  Educators

  
Q36 The _____ gap between northern and southern Nigeria is a trace of educational inequality

  Background
  Philosophical

  Educational
  Mentality

  
Q37 Each individual should receive an equal share of _____ resources irrespective of potential ability

  Educational
  Material

  Opportunity
  Basic

  
Q38 Our mential, moral and emotional capacities are all _____

  Equal
  Basic
  Loaded

  Different
  

Q39 Deductive reasoning leads to a necessarily true
  Words

  Conclusion
  Factor

  Facts
  

Q40 Analytic philosophy focus on words and _____
  Finding

  Meaning
  Asking

  Seeing
  

Q41 The law of exercise means ----
  Re-learning of the learnt materials

 



 Learners to use and repeat the knowledge they acquired
  Assignment, exercise and drills should be given

  All of the above
  

Q42 The Law of Readiness means:-
  Physcial maturity of learner

  Psychological maturity of learner
  Physiological readiness of learner
  Psychological and physiological readiness of learner

  
Q43 The three factors that are patinent to define learning are-- except

  Consequence of experience
  Change in behaviour

  Change in learning pattern
  Relative permance

  
Q44 The first known Christian missionaries school was established in ______ by Mr. and Mrs. Decraft of
the Methodist Mission in Badagry.

  1840
  1841
  1842
  1843
  

Q45 The history of Muslin education in Nigeria dates back to the early _____ century
  13th

  14th
  15th
  16th
  

Q46 The amalgamation of southern and northern protectorate was ______
  1912

  1913
  1914
  1915
  

Q47 Principle of learning postulated by Edward Thorndike is law of _____
  Learning

  Built
  Teaching

  Readiness
  

Q48 Nigeria won freedom in October _____
  1960

  1961
  1962
  1963
  

Q49 The history of Muslin education in Nigeria dates back to the early _____ century
  11th

  12th
 



 13th
  14th
  

Q50 _____ Answers the question of why a behaviour?
  Intrinsic

  Motivation
  Extrinsic

  Force
  

Q51 ____ Theory view motivation as a growth process moving from a lower to higher level
  Hedon

  Self
  Maslow

  Drive
  

Q52 _____ transfer occurs when the previous performance has no effect on the performance of the second
table

  Zero
  Negative

  Forms
  Positive

  
Q53 Thorndike conducted his experiment with ----

  Dog
  Monkey

  Rat
  None of the above

  
Q54 Adequate teaching materials need to be employed in classroom instruction corresponds to which of
these principles

  Law of effect
  Law of exercise

  Law of recency
  Law of Intensity
  

Q55 The Asquith and Elliot commission of _____
  1956

  1957
  1958
  1959
  

Q56 The commissions of famous phelps stroke commission was in year _____
  1919

  1920
  1921
  1922
  

Q57 Education is the sun total of a man�??s ____
  Family

  Learning
 



 Teetering
  Experience

  
Q58 There are ____ forms of transfer of learning

  2
  3
  4
  5
  

Q59 Theory of ____ views motivation as a growth process moving from a lower to higher level
  Thorndike

  Pavlov
  Maslow
  All of the above

  
Q60 Those forces outside an individual that regulates his behavior is _____ motivation

  Learning
  Extrinsic
  Intrinsic

  Theory
  

Q61 ____ have their basis in the activity of the cells in the brain
  Psychological Processes

  Vocational Guidance
  Vocational Choice

  Personality Guidance
  

Q62 ____ tests are usually made up of test items which are designed to reveal certain traces and traits in
an individual who has been exposed to the test.

  Vocational
  Personality
  Psychologyical

  Ability
  

Q63 Choice came about as a result of unplanned circumstances or events is _____
  Aga factor

  Chance factor
  Sex factor

  Economic
  

Q64 ____ is an important agent of socialization
  School

  Church
  Peer

  Value
  

Q65 The word "I" or "Me" defined ____
  School

  Age
  Youth

 



 Individual
  

Q66 The ability to perform better in a given task than another person is ____
  Intelligence

  Interest
  Ability
  Aptitudes

  
Q67 Personality means ___

  Ability
  Task

  Mask
  Word
  

Q68 ____ is the application of cognitive skills and knowledge to learn, solve problems and obtain ends that
are valued by an individual or culture

  Interest
  Intelligence

  Values
  Personality

  
Q69 ____ is Education which is designed to teach skills, develop aptitudes, attidues and competences that
are requisite to success in a given occupation

  Career Education
  Vocational Education

  Labour Education
  Career progress

  
Q70 Progress in chosen career requires adjustment to the ___

  Work
  Job

  Works
  Career
  

Q71 ____ is the portion of a nation's population that is capable of engaging in productive employment
  Work

  Labour
  Manpower

  Job
  

Q72 ______ theory views human beings as victims of unconscious determinants which motivate them to
seek immediate fulfillment of basic needs.

  Trait and factor thoery
  All port theory

  Personality theory
  Psychoanalytic theory

  
Q73 Gradual step by step upward and advanced movement in a persons career is refers to _____

  Ideal
  Situational

 



 Career Development
  Vocational Guidance
  

Q74 According to the ___ school obtain ends that are valued by an individual or culture
  Interest

  Intelligence
  Values

  Personality
  

Q75 ____ are the Counsellors' basic instrument for objective assessment of the personality traits
  Standardized test

  Aptitudes test
  Interest test

  Value test
  

Q76 The core aim of ____ is to help identify individual differences and how they could be helped to make
adequate choices to be effective in the society

  Standardized
  Interest test

  Achievement test
  Psychological test
  

Q77 California test or mental maturity of Ikeotuony (1990) is an example of
  Aptitude test

  Interest test
  Intelligence test

  Personality test
  

Q78 ___ usually reveals useful information about individuals which could have been lost
  Psychological

  Test
  Vocational

  Choice
  

Q79 Vocation means_____
  Calling

  Coming
  Teaching
  Learning
  

Q80 Vocation is ____
  Nigeria word

  English word
  Latin word

  China word
 


